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Dates for the Diary: 
Monday 7th January 2019: Inset day
Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd February: Half Term
Friday 5th April: Easter Fayre
Monday 8th April – Monday 22nd April: Easter Holiday
Tuesday 23rd April: Inset day
Thursday 2nd May – Closed for Voting
Monday 6th May: Bank Holiday
Monday 27th may – Friday 31st May: Half Term
W/C 10th June: Sports week
Thursday 20th June: School trip
Monday 8th July: Inset day 
Thursday 18th July: Party
Friday 19th July: Leavers ceremony
Monday 22nd July: Inset Day
Tuesday 23rd July: Inset day
Wednesday 24th July: start of summer holidays. 

New date, new date, new date, new date!
[bookmark: _GoBack]We have been informed by Hedge End Town Council we will be unable to use the hall on Thursday 2nd May due to voting. 
What’s coming up?
Over the next term we will be looking at:
· Chinese New Year
· Spring
· Easter


Christmas Fayre:
Thank you to all the parents who came along and supported our Christmas Fayre, the money we raised will be going towards Physical Equipment for the garden. 
We raised a fantastic £431.46
Welcome back to all our children and families, and welcome to all our new starters. We hope all of you had a lovely festive break and are ready for the next term at pre-school. 
Please find on this Newsletter all the dates for your Diary, we try and give you as much notice as possible although all dates are subject to change. More information about events will come out nearer the time. 
Spring 2019
Newsletter
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